Official

Race Resulis

Sanction No. IDC-14-S
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca
2.238 Mile Road Course

Start Car
Pos Pos No.
1 1 83
2 2 77
3 3 76
4 4 00
5 7 43
6 6 1
7 5 5
8 13 79
9 8 2
0 11 7
1 10 9
12 14 33
13 16 21
14 12 14
15 9 6
DNS 15 18

Driver/Hometown/Region

J.R. Osborne / Englewood CO / ORE
Alex Mayer / Harleysville PA / PHL
Gary Hickman / Alpine CA / SAND
Jeremy Hill / Toronto ON / OVR
Glenn Cooper / Roswell GA / ATL
Lawrence Loshak / Grafton W1/ MILW
Larry Vollum / Portland OR / ORE
Dore Chaponick / Miami FL / CFR
Jason Bell / Tampa FL / CFR

Rod Rice / Austin TX / SFR

Randy Cook / Palo Alto CA / SFR
John LaBrie / Draper UT / UTAH
Duane Eitel / Casa Grande AZ | AZ
Jose Gerardo / El Paso TX / PNAM
Tyler Thielmann / Kiel WI / MILW
Ross Wolf / Sammamish WA / NWST

Time of day start: 2:33 PM
Number of Starters: 15
Length of Race: 45 miles
Overall Time of Race:
Margin of Victory:
Fastest Race Lap:

2014 s

RUNUFFS

MAZDA RACEWAY LAGUNA SECA

Sponsor
Ralph Firman/Hoosier/GeartronicsMoo

Mayer Motorsports/Autoworks
Edge Engineering Inc.

Hoosier Tire

Ralph Firman Racing/Hoosier Tires

Schader/ETE Reman/HYPER/Hoosier/RWM Astra Summerhawk Suzuki 20

Compview Medical
Gridsport/HighwaySystems/Corby
Gridsport/CorbyConcepts/HighwaySys

Hoosier Tires/Moons Supercycles
Bug and Weed Mart

PM Performance/Jeff Andretti
General Labels & Printing L.L.C.
SO Bright/Moons Super Cycle
Pacific Financial Advisors

Lap Leaders
#83 laps 1-20

28:38.048 (avg. 93.790 mph)
05.693 seconds
1:24.701 (95.120 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #79 Dore Chaponick

Make/Model Laps
RFR 1000 Kawasaki 20
JDR F1000 Suzuki 20
PHOENIX F1000 Suzuki 20
PHOTON VD07 Suzuki 20
RFR F1000 Kawasaki 20
Stohr F1000 Kawasaki 20
Stohr F1000 Suzuki 20
Citation FB Suzuki 20
Stohr F1000 Kawasaki 20
JDR F1000 Suzuki 20
Phoenix F1K.12 Suzuki 20
Phoenix F1K.12 Suzuki 4 #
Stohr F1000 2 #
JDR JDR-012 Suzuki 1 #
Stohr F1000 Suzuki

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (1:23.330)

Chief of T & S: Carla Heath / Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/12/14 8:25 PM

(e tatth

Fastest

Lap
1:24.701
1:25.465
1:25.543
1:25.302
1:25.634
1:25.548
1:25.824
1:26.468
1:26.441
1:26.456
1:26.644
1:27.651
1:37.084
1:25.348
1:31.935

FB

Sunday, October 12, 2014

Diff

0:05.693
0:12.771
0:16.194
0:20.742
0:21.227
0:23.888
0:35.886
0:38.621
0:47.974
0:50.915
1:28.211

16 laps

18 laps

19 laps



